The land, which the Board finds should be included, is described in the attached 

Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference. 

5. The land to be included within the improvement district will be benefited by 

the improvement district facilities. 

6. Ten Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Two and 66/100 dollars ($10,452.66) is a 

just charge, which the landowner must pay as a prerequisite for the land being included 

into the improvement district, and that land title holder will deposit that amount of money 

with the Executive Secretary of the Board for payment of that charge before recordation of